Illinois law.
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Section 100.40   Registration of Tasting Representatives 

a)	Any non-licensee wishing to conduct a tasting as defined in Section 100.10 must register with the Commission.  A registered tasting representative acts as the agent of the licensee. 

b)	Registration is fulfilled by submitting a Commission form including the name, address, social security number and telephone number of the registrant; name, address and telephone number of the licensee for which the registrant will be acting and any other licensee being represented; and a $100 administrative fee payable annually to the Commission.  Registration shall be completed at least 14 days prior to the initial tasting.  Any application received less than 14 days prior to the initial tasting will be assessed a $25 late fee. 

c)	Registration identification, or a copy thereof, must be available for inspection during a tasting. 

d)	Any applicant must meet all eligibility requirements as stated in 235 ILCS 5/6-2. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 3787, effective March 15, 1999) 
